You're Invited to The PCG Update 4/25 Empowering Business Owners: Workplace Solutions for Private & Public Companies

Featuring Joe Kim

Join us for another session of The PCG Update on Friday, April 25 at 1 PM EST for a conversation between Private Wealth Advisor, Brian Bernhardt and Institutional Business Development Director within Morgan Stanley at Work, Joe Kim. The discussion will explore how Morgan Stanley's integrated solutions can support private and public businesses at every stage of their journey. From equity solutions to financial wellness programs, discover how our platform can help you optimize liquidity events, enhance employee benefits, and manage corporate assets effectively. We'll talk market trends and IPO readiness as well as nonqualified deferred compensation solutions to enhance existing equity plans for key employees ahead of liquidity events. This webinar is designed for business owners, executives, and key decision-makers looking to maximize their company's financial strategy while supporting their employees' financial well-being.

As a reminder, while participants will not be able to see fellow attendees or their names, everyone can ask questions live for an interactive experience.

DATE & TIME

Friday, April 25th 1:00-2:00 EST

Location

Zoom Webinar Conference Passcode: 629159

RSVP

Click to Join

Speaker Biographies

Joe Kim is an Executive Director on the Institutional Business Development Group within Morgan Stanley At Work. He and his team focus on developing and advancing corporate service engagement across clients and internal partners. And do so with the goal of ensuring that Morgan Stanley clients are able to maximize the benefits, resources, and solutions available within the Morgan Stanley Corporate and Institutional ecosystem.

Joe has spent over 20 years in financial services and financial technology, with the last 11+ years focused specifically on Equity Plan solutions and other Corporate Services.



Joe Kim
Executive Director,
Morgan Stanley

NOTICE: Morgan Stanley is not acting as a municipal advisor and the opinions or views contained herein are not intended to be, and do not constitute, advice within the meaning of Section 975 of the Dodd-Frank Wall Street Reform and Consumer Protection Act. If you have received this communication in error, please destroy all electronic and paper copies and notify the sender immediately. Mistransmission is not intended to waive confidentiality or privilege. Morgan Stanley reserves the right, to the extent permitted under applicable law, to monitor electronic communications. This message is subject to terms available at the following https://www.morganstanley.com/disclaimers. If you cannot access these links, please notify us by reply message and we will send the contents to you. By communicating with Morgan Stanley you acknowledge that you have read, understand and consent, (where applicable), to the foregoing and the Morgan Stanley General Disclaimers.

Please see our **Privacy Pledge** for details about how Morgan Stanley handles personal information.

If you would like to update your email preferences or unsubscribe from marketing emails from Morgan Stanley Wealth Management, you may do so **here**. Please note, you will still receive service emails from Morgan Stanley Wealth Management.

Not all products and services may be available to persons living outside of the United States.

The term "Family Office Resources" is being used as a term of art and not to imply that Morgan Stanley and/or its employees are acting as a family office pursuant to Investment Advisers Act of 1940.

Attendance at this Video Conferencing meeting is through direct invitation by Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC (Morgan Stanley).

All attendees should identify if anyone else is present with them at the start of the session so that the meeting organizer is aware of everyone in attendance. Attendees who are joining via a forwarded invitation from someone outside of Morgan Stanley should provide their full name and email address when attending the meeting or excuse themselves from this meeting.

All information, content, products and services discussed during the meeting are intended only for individuals accepted into the meeting and residing in states where the meeting organizer is registered. You may not record, reproduce, publish, or distribute any of the content or materials discussed and/or presented during the meeting without the express written consent of Morgan Stanley.

Any information or content shared by an attendee as a meeting participant (including but not limited to documents or applications) will be visible to all other attendees. Do not share information or content if you do

not want it visible to other attendees.

Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC ("Morgan Stanley"), its affiliates and Morgan Stanley Financial Advisors or

Private Wealth Advisors do not provide tax or legal advice. Individuals should consult their tax advisor for matters involving taxation and tax planning and their attorney for matters involving trusts, estate planning, charitable giving, philanthropic planning or other legal matters.

Morgan Stanley Private Wealth Management, a division of Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC. Member SIPC.

Morgan Stanley Wealth Management 2000 Westchester Avenue, Purchase, NY 10577-2530 USA

©2025 Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC. Member SIPC.

CRC: 4358670